## **JANUARY 2024 MONHEGAN SCHOOL BUDGET WORK**

Budget Workshop #1: Wednesday, January 3, 2024, 12:30-3:00 pm & 3:30-4:30 pm, Monhegan Library & via Zoom

## JANUARY MONHEGAN SCHOOL COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEETING

Wednesday, **January 3,** 2024, 4:30 pm, Library & via Zoom, Supt. Tonya Arnold not present.

\*\*\*Meeting went into recess at 5:35 pm and is to resume on Thursday, JANUARY 4, 2024, 12:30 pm, Monhegan Library & via Zoom\*\*\*

**Budget Workshop #2:** Thursday, January 4, 2024, changed from originally scheduled time of 8:30-11:15 am to: 1:00-1:45 pm, Monhegan Library & via Zoom and as needed, 1:45-3:00 pm, TBD & via Zoom (location to be posted on Library door)

**Budget Workshop #3:** Wednesday, January 10, 2024, as needed 8:30-11:15 am & 12:30-3:00 pm, Monhegan Library and via Zoom.

\*Proposed Budget will be posted approx. **January 22**, **2024** at <a href="https://www.monheganschool.org">www.monheganschool.org</a>. Paper copies available upon request from contacts below.

## **Budget Hearing:**

Monday, **January 29**, 2024, 4:30 pm, Schoolhouse and via Zoom. Supt. Tonya Arnold will be present virtually. Contact Superintendent Tonya Arnold (<a href="mailto:supermonhegan@gmail.com">supt. Tonya Arnold will be present virtually. Contact Superintendent Tonya Arnold (<a href="mailto:supermonhegan@gmail.com">supt. Tonya Arnold will be present virtually. Contact Superintendent Tonya Arnold (<a href="mailto:supermonhegan@gmail.com">supt. Tonya Arnold will be present virtually. Contact Superintendent Tonya Arnold (<a href="mailto:supermonhegan@gmail.com">supt. Tonya Arnold will be present virtually. Contact Superintendent Tonya Arnold (<a href="mailto:supermonhegan@gmail.com">supt. Tonya Arnold will be present virtually. Contact Superintendent Tonya Arnold (<a href="mailto:supermonhegan@gmail.com">supt. Tonya Arnold will be present virtually. Contact Superintendent Tonya Arnold (<a href="mailto:supermonhegan@gmail.com">supermonhegan@gmail.com</a>) or Jes Stevens (<a href="mailto:monheganschchair@gmail.com">monheganschchair@gmail.com</a>, 691-7390) for access assistance.

#### JANUARY MONHEGAN SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING

Monday, **January 29**, 2024, immediately following Budget Hearing (estimated approx. 5:00 pm), Schoolhouse and via Zoom, Supt. Tonya Arnold will be present virtually. Agenda to be posted in mid-January.

# The public is welcome to attend these meetings.

#### Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81247831308?pwd=SFROb3E5ZHFOdUxadDRkanpFNUQzQT09 Meeting ID: 812 4783 1308, Passcode: 252588

One tap mobile

- +13017158592,,81247831308#,,,,\*252588# US (Washington DC)
- +13126266799,,81247831308#,,,,\*252588# US (Chicago)

#### Back Up Zoom Link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2171870882?pwd=M3Rwc0xZRDZRSUV1bjZIWWk2bXR5Zz09 Meeting ID: 217 187 0882 Passcode: 305967